#### **MEMBERS**

DAWN M. CRAMER PRESIDENT THOMAS F. WHITTAKER VICE PRESIDENT MADELINE M. ROMIOUS TREASURER MAYOR QUINTON D. LUCAS MEMBER

# **BOARD OF POLICE COMMISSIONERS**

## 1125 LOCUST STREET

# KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64106

816-234-5055 Fax: 816-234-5333 www.kcpd.org

DAVID V. KENNER SECRETARY/ATTORNEY

#### MEMORANDUM

May 20, 2024

To: Members, Board of Police Commissioners

Stacey Graves, Chief of Police

From: Mr. David V. Kenner, Secretary/Attorney

**Board of Police Commissioners** 

Subject: Scheduled Meetings before the Board of Police Commissioners

The Board of Police Commissioners of Kansas City, Missouri has scheduled the following meetings:

### **Audit Committee Meeting:**

Monday, June 24, 2024 9:30 a.m., at KCPD Headquarters, Community Room, 1125 Locust, Kansas City.

# Regular Meetings:

Tuesday, May 28, 2024

9:30 a.m., at KCPD Headquarters, Community Room, 1125 Locust, Kansas City.

**Tuesday, June 25, 2024** 

9:30 a.m., at KCPD Headquarters, Community Room, 1125 Locust, Kansas City.

**Tuesday, July 30, 2024** 

9:30 a.m., at KCPD Headquarters, Community Room, 1125 Locust, Kansas City.

Tuesday, August 20, 2024

9:30 a.m., at KCPD Headquarters, Community Room, 1125 Locust, Kansas City.

Tuesday, September 10, 2024

9:30 a.m., at KCPD Headquarters, Community Room, 1125 Locust, Kansas City.

Tuesday, October 29, 2024

9:30 a.m., at KCPD Headquarters, Community Room, 1125 Locust, Kansas City.

Tuesday, November 19, 2024

9:30 a.m., at KCPD Headquarters, Community Room, 1125 Locust, Kansas City.

Tuesday, December 17, 2024

9:30 a.m., at KCPD Headquarters, Community Room, 1125 Locust, Kansas City.

Page 2 Memorandum May 20, 2024

The tentative agenda for each meeting will be available for viewing at www.kcpd.org, three (3) days prior to the meeting.

The Board may vote to go into closed session either before, during, or after any or all of the above meetings to discuss appropriate items.

Any person with a disability desiring reasonable accommodation to participate in these meetings may contact the Media Relations Unit at 816-234-5170.

/s/David V. Kenner

Mr. David V. Kenner Secretary/Attorney